JYVASHOVI NSM-TALVIRALLI 7.3.1987

JYVASHOVI
1.Antero Laine
2.Kari Sohlberg
3.Tomi Palmgvist
4 _Sebastian Lindholm
5.Petri Viitala
6.Harri Ramanen
7 .Petteri Lindstrom
8.
9.
10.Timo Kjelin
11.Timo Kangas
12 _Kai Granroth
13.
14 _Harri Toivonen
15_Martti Kangas
16.Seppo Mustonen
17 .Jouko Poysti
18_.Ari Koéndnen
19.Teijo Paakkari
20.Ari Paanala
21.Jouni Kosonen
22_.Tommi Makinen
23_Matti Santti
24 _Raimo Kivioja
25._Pekka Huikko
26.
27 .Markku Hahtokari
28.Fredric Donner
29_Seppo Simpanen
30.Markku Laakso

31.Heikki Vaisanen
32.Jouni Salminen
33.

34.011i Paavilainen
35.Minna Sillankorva
36.Marjo Salonen
37.Tuire Lipasti
38.Anne Vuorio
39.Mari Niinikoski
40.Tiina Tikkinen
41.Sinikka Parkkinen
42 _Jaana Pajula-lhaksi
43.1rma Pekkarinen
44 _Risto Sihvonen

45 _Seppo Muhonen

46 .Erkki Laituri

47 .Timo Wigren
48.Harri Nieminen

49 _Seppo Hamalainen
50.Jaakko Nieminen
51.Pentti Huisman

52 _Mikko Torila
53.Matti Laaksonen
54 _Jouni Pesonen
55.Juha Hamal&ainen
56.Jorma Jykyla

57 .Raimo Vanhatalo
58.Kari Jaaskelainen
59.Veijo Ala-Péassari
60.Risto Salonen
61.Asmo Ahola
62_Pentti Luoma
63.Esa Ekroos

64 .Jouko Puhakka
65.Viljo Blom

66.

67.Jarmo Koski
68.Seppo Laurila
69._Markku Kauppila
70.Timo Haapala
71.1lari Opas

72 .Roy Turunen

73.

74 .Johnny Sandgérds
75.Heikki Westerlund

Oiva Mickelsson
Mathias Tallberg
Veli-Tapio Harju
Pekka Toivonen
Hannu Ahola
Reijo Leivonen
Jari Hyryla

Risto Kuusisto
Olavi Karlsson
Veli-Pekka Peteri

Cedric Wrede
Mauri Trygg

Jarmo Toérmanen
Reijo Savolin
Timo Hantunen
Aulis Ahonen

Ari Saxberg

Jukka Leinonen
Marko Taskinen
Jarmo Junnilainen
Kari Konttinen
Markku Hamalainen

Rainer Viskari
Markku Huovinen
Markku Raumala
Mauri Ahokas
Hannu Vaisanen
Hannu Salminen

Tapio Krivetz
Aira Haimakainen
Tuula Karkkulainen
Marita Varonen
Aila Sammalisto
Paula Vesterinen
Pirjo Nokipii
Sinikka Viisanen
Anu Myllari
Pirkko Hautalahti
Markku Paakkonen
Timo Ojala

Erkki Hautamaki
Paivi Makela
Timo Rossi

Timo Seivo

Pekka Vaalavirta
Seppo Salminen
Risto Mannisenmaki
Terho Virtanen
Pekka P&aivinen
vainoé Nattiaho
Mikko Koivumaki
Hannu Paappanen
Pentti Lavikainen
Kalevi Salo

Juha Hanninen

Ari Pellinen
Juha Luoma

Jouko Vaananen
Jukka Paavola
Pertti Laaksonen,

Pertti Nieminen
Harri Koivumaki
Heikki Maja
Matti Tuominiemi
Tero Opas

Kaj Turunen

Jari Moisio
Aarre Anttila

Audi Quattro
Audi Quattro
Audi Quattro
Audi Coupe Q
Mazda 323 4WD
Mazda 323 4WD
Audi Quattro

Ford Escort RS
Opel Ascona B
Opel Ascona B

Mazda 323 4WD
Talbot Sunbeam
Opel Ascona B
Mazda 323 4WD
Audi 80 Quattro
Mazda 323 4WD
Opel Manta 200
Ford Escort RS
Audi 80 Quattro
Ford Escort 2000
Ford Escort 2000
Ford Escort 2000

Audi 80 Quattro
Lancia Delta 4WD
Audi Quattro
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 2000
Opel Ascona B

VW Golf GTI
Mazda 323 4WD
Citroen Visa MP
Volvo 240 Turbo
Ford Escort 1600
Saab 99 Turbo
Ford Escort 2000
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Ford Escort 2000
Daihatsu Charade
Fiat Ritmo 130 TC
Subaru 4WD Turbo
Opel Manta 200
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort 2000
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Audi 80 Quattro
Opel Ascona B
Fiat Uno Turbo
Subaru 4WD Turbo
Opel Ascona B
Opel Ascona B
Lada VFTS

Lada VFTS

Lada 1300

Opel Ascona B
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort RS
Opel Manta 200

Kadett GSI
80 Quattro
Audi 80 Quattro
Opel Ascona B
Mazda 323 4WD
Audi 80 Quattro

Opel
Audi

Audi 80 Quattro
Ford Escort 2000
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U-4137
A-2268
A-2316
U-4662
XKE-580
HXA-545
BBU-200

NB-230
RLB-930
LJJ-196

BBR-795
HEU-451
0CU-690
XKL-323
USE-333
MHR-790
NKR-77

SBH-340
APU-399
KHU-910
TXJ-696
RBP-741

uuv-511
U-4753
H-4279
THL-501
MBE-365
OCN-984

UNU-828
H-1539

A-2272

NLC-75

XJIP-739
HHA-395
KBE-856
TRO-173
ANR-830
RJIK-418
XJR-950
AXL-232
VON-207
HLE-178
XKK-135
MEP-485
HMU-256
XEA-503
ASE-880
UEV-939
UXA-777
KJE-600
XHU-286
NX-851

XJ0-239
VMV-351
XBV-955
RBR-868
XBE-763
NEE-32

UCN-174
MBJ-880

GK0902
TNE-865
NKR-80
LEV-277
BBT-350
A0J-365

V-6732
AHK-479



76 .Kimmo Hagman

77 .Pekka Lautiainen

78.Timo Makynen

79 _Eero Luoto
80.Yrjo Moisio
81.Jorma Gronholm
82_.Reijo Hartikka
83.Jaakko Hanninen

84_.Jari Kainulainen
85_Markku Vaajamaki

86.Esa Jaakonsaari
87.

88.

89.Jarmo Huttunen
90.Harri Savunen
91.011i Saarinen
92 _Matti Makinen
93.

94 _Ari Sarjanen
95.Kari Mutkala
96.Pasi Kaukanen
97 .Markku Merioksa
98.Pentti Kokko
99._Panu Kumpu
100.Alpo Kukkonen
101.Jukka Soininen
102.Jorma Laakso
103.Reijo Ojanen
104.Raimo Jarvinen

105.Seppo Koskelainen

106.Kari Lassila
107 .Kauko Heino
108.Veli Kukkonen
109.

110.Hannu Harkala
111.Pentti Piilola
112_.Ari Vaittinen
113.Tenho Putkonen
114 .Markku Ojala
115.

116 .Henry Pesonen
117 .Eero Laaksonen
118.Teppo Leino
119.Kari Nousiainen
120.

121.Staffan Pettersson

122 _Erkki Porola
123.Timo Niemi
124 . Jari Nurminen
125.Pekka Laine
126.Seppo
127 .Pekka
128.
129.Raimo Aitta-aho
130.Jouko Anttonen
131.Juha Silosarka
132.11kka Juurinen
133.Matti Lahdemaki
134.Jarmo Monni
135.Reijo Mannisto
136.Antti
137 .Erkki Teittinen
138.Tapani Merioksa
139.Arvo Heinonen
140.Jari Sakselin
141 . Jari Salo

142 _Jouni
143.Jorma Hirvonen
144 _Juha Simolin
145.Jussi Lahtinen
146 .Seppo Virtanen
147 .Risto Polkki

Laine

148.
149.Aarre Hakkinen
150.Kari Schlobohm
151.

152 _Markku Pehkonen

Hannukainen

Matikainen

Ahvenlammi

Kari Nevanpera
Ari Ojala

Keijo Poikonen
Aarre Luoto
Tapio Vaittinen
Stig Gronholm
Tapani Aho
Erkki Pohjosaho
Juha Remes
Jukka Sairanen
Ismo Lemmetyinen

Rauno
Hannu
Jukka
Raimo

Koljonen
Lukkarinen
Eskelinen
Kéndnen

Tapani Autio
Martti Nurminen
Kimmo Kaukanen
Ari Koskinen
Helge Ekstrom

Ari Nuuttinen
Mikko Leponiemi
Tomi Korhonen
Pekka Nikkanen
Merja Koskenvalta
Kari Gummerus
Pertti Saastamoinen
Juha Juntheikki
Mika Puttonen
Jouko Halla-Aho

Eija Kerénen
Heikki Honkasalo
Arto Tolvanen
Harri Manninen
Are Hietanen

Jukka-P Laurinsalo
Keijo Logren

Reijo Haapala
Jorma Juhala

Paavo Kataikko
Jukka Rinne
Riitta Mattila
Erno Laaksonen
Martti Hakola
Pauli Vuorenpaa
Heikki Laine

Eija Kahkonen
Ari Reini

Kari Salminen
Pertti Soderholm
Matti Halinen
Jukka Soininen
Jouko Kuismanen
Arto Sipolainen
Pentti Herranen
Isto Rasi

Kimmo Lahtinen
Heikki Jutila
Esko Salo

Raimo Lahdekorpi
Martti Hirvonen
Ari Juslin

Matti Lahtinen
Aarno Saartio
Hannu Kuitunen

Ari-Pekka Liikanen
Esko Seppénen

Tuomo Hulkkonen

Ascona
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Ascona
Ascona B

Ascona B

Escort 2000

Opel
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford
Opel
Opel
Opel
Ford

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

Ford Escort 2000
Opel Manta B

BMW 2002

Ford Escort 2000

Saab V4
Ford Escort 2000
Chrysler Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
Ford Escort 1600
Lada 1600

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Datsun 1600
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
VW Golf GTI
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

1600
1600
1600

1600
1600

1300
1300

Lada
Lada
Ford
Lada
Lada

1300
1300
Escort
1300
1300

1300

Lada
Ford
Lada
Ford

1300
Escort
1300
Escort

1300
1300

Lada
Ford
Lada
Lada
Ford
Lada
Ford

1300
Escort
1300
1300
Escort
1300
Escort

1300

1300
1300

Sunbeam 900

Fiat 127

Fiat 127

Peugeot 205 GTI
Talbot Sunbeam TI
VW Golf GTI

Ford Escort RSi
VW Golf GTI

VW Golf¥ GTI
Talbot Sunbeam TI
Talbot Sunbeam TI
Skoda 120 LS
Skoda 120 LS
Toyota Starlet
Skoda 120 LS
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Wartburg 353
Daihatsu Charade

Wartburg 353
Daihatsu Charade

Mazda 323 4WD
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ZGX-4
VMX-885
UHE-869
UCJ-695
XCE-753
ULO-470
ONS-411
1JK-80
AKE-896
TVX-640
HRN-990

KBM-179
BCM-335
RAN-114
RA-40

HBB-131
XHL-952
TVS-968
HOJ-499
UCR-616
HUK-412
THH-745
SAV-835
HXC-577
NBV-97

HEE-576
TXM-907
UBvV-212
XJp-822
RBU-427

EBR-335
XHK-539
MCC-672
TKE-491
TKM-193

HEN-724
XBO-863
THM-521
UBE-484

AHR-762
XBA-743
HUJ-266
XBH-408
XUF-9

TNR-837
HRS-471

ZFC-53

KBS-195
HKV-164
AVE-205
HJR-666
UHL-390
VMT-411
RLV-200
KAV-193
NU-260

AJN-322
TMO-519
TNM-120
HLA-992
UMM-101
SBU-577
AMK-293
ASR-863
ASL-553

MEU-192
USB-233

KJT-323



153.Esko Tikkaoja
154.

155.Jussi Honkanen
156 .Markku Lahtinen
157.Satu Huovila
158.Tiina Raijas
159.Mirja Maki-Kulmala
160.Leena Vanha-Jaakkola
161.Marja Farlin
162.Pertti Salonen
163.Timo Kaipomaki
164 .Risto Liimatainen
165.Jouni Tajakka
166.Esko Sarjula

167.

168.Ahti Mursunen
169.Risto Nieminen
170.Juhani Nurminen
171 _Markku Valtoaho
172 .Jouko Rusila
173.Timo Ahola

174 _.Jari Kovanen
175.Juha Makela
176.Ari Lamminniemi
177 .Risto Penttinen
178.Heikki Kirijatshenko
179.Ahti Ortju
180.Jarkko Sintonen
181.Petri Niemelad
182.Jouko Suominen
183.Kari Perala

184 .Kari Hytonen
185.Pekka Kumpunen
186.Seppo Kollanus
187 .Mauri Kytomaa
188.Keijo Pekkala
189.Ari Hyvarinen
190.Veijo Liikanen
191.Timo 1lImonen
192.Sakari Puumalainen
193.Heikki Ortju

194 _Ari Jappinen
195_Esa Rautava
196.Jouko Hakkinen

Risto Takala

Kalevi Lonka
Harri Sahala
Pirjo Lehtonen
Paivi Elsinen
Merja Yl6nen
Tuija Haukilahti
Paivi Farlin
Erkki Metso
Jarmo Altti
Tapani Pollari
Erkki Hietala
Ari Valkonen

Hannu Mursunen
Juha Katajalehto
Rauno Jaakkola
Esko Kivimaki
Veikko Hanhinen
Matti Janhunen
Sirpa Salmikuukka
Heikki Palonen
Hannu Hintikka
I1kka Nenamaa
Veli Myllyvirta
Jouko Vaskelainen
Asko Niinikoski
Tomi Niemela
Tarmo Muhonen
Pentti Palmu
liris Tauru

Timo Hiiliaho
Usko Haarala
Leena Kytomaa
Raimo Kynnas
Olli Hamalainen
Rauno Lahtonen
Harri Huhtala
Erkki Hannonen
Veikko Salonen
Seppo Hakkinen
Matti Rautava
Kari Makinen

Mazda 323 4WD

VW Golf GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI
Fiat Uno Turbo
Ford Escort 2000
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 2000
Opel Ascona B
Ford Escort 1600
Opel Ascona B
Wartburg 353
Toyota Corolla

Renault 8 G
Skoda S110R
Hillman Avenger
Ford Escort 1300
Datsun 100A

Opel GTE

Saab 96 V4

Saab 96 V4

Ford Escort 1600
Ford Escort 2000
VW 1302 S

Ford Escort Mex
Opel Ascona
Wartburg 353
Lada 1300

Opel Ascona

FSO 1500

Fiat 127

Ford Escort 2000
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Corolla
Ford Escort 2000
VW Golf GTI

Ford Escort 1300
Ford Escort 2000
Fiat 127

Opel Ascona
Hillman Avenger
Sunbeam Avenger
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V-6784

OEA-126
HTV-645
BAV-382
MEB-861
MAA-840
ZNE-90

HEN-516
XHK-712
XBM-695
UHP-683
UJH-587
XAP-779

URM-567
TKB-316
XHS-644
XEL-360
XBS-620
TOK-539
UKR-444
HEK-841
XHM-722
RAS-105
HPR-339
AEX-549
ZGE-50

XB0O-467
XBR-215
XKC-959
XBE-322
KCJ-459
ACM-200
XCM-882
KEK-314
XBN-575
ARB-477
XKA-307
0JJ-606
XAK-844
MBM-848
AEU-260
AEA-820



